Revision: 05/10/2021  Page 1 of 5 www.aelcrystals.co.uk
SMD Crystal
3.2mm x 2.5mm ELM8
Features
• SMD Quartz Crystal Resonator
• Tolerance: ±10ppm Available
• Operating Temperature -10°C to +60°C to -40°C to +125°C
TABLE 1- Standard ESR

SMD Crystal
3.2mm x 2.5mm ELM8
Part Numbering Guide
*Option E, B, and -10 ~ +60°C only
**Frequency stability ±50ppm and ±100ppm
Available Options & Part Identification for SMD Crystal ELM8
Sample PN: ELM8-20.000MHz-10-D4Y-T
ELM8 -20.000MHz -10 -D 4 Y -T
AEL Model Height
Blank: 0.9mm
max
1: 0.65mm
max
Frequency Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Please specify
CL (min 6pF) in
pF or S for
series
10 = 10pF
ESR
Custom ESR if
other than
Standard
i.e. R40
Operating
Temperature Range
Blank: -10 ~ +60°C
E: 0 ~ +70°C
B: -20 ~ +70°C
C: -30 ~ +70°C
N: -30 ~ +85°C
D: -40 ~ +85°C
J:  -40 ~ +105°C (**)
K: -40 ~ +125°C (**)
Frequency
Tolerance
Blank: ±50ppm
1: ±10ppm
7: ±15ppm
2: ±20ppm
3: ±25ppm
4: ±30ppm
Frequency
Stability
Blank: ±50ppm
U: ±10ppm (*)
G: ±15ppm
X: ±20ppm
W: ±25ppm
Y: ±30ppm
H: ±35ppm
Q: ±100ppm
Values Added
Options
Blank: Bulk
T: 1,000 pcs
T2: 250 pcs
T3: 3,000 pcs
Revision: 05/10/2021  Page 4 of 5 www.aelcrystals.co.uk
SMD Crystal
3.2mm x 2.5mm ELM8
Reflow Profile [JDEC J-STD-020]